SHOWN WITHOUT
CYLINDER SWITCH
Welker Engineered Products      1401 Piedmont, Troy MI 48083      800-229-0890      www.welkerproducts.com
ENGINEERED PRODUCTS
RELEASED 5/1/2024
NAAMS COMPLIANT
MOUNTING HOLE
PATTERN

035-050 (Ø35-Ø50mm) C & T Series
051-075 (Ø51-Ø75mm) M Series
Backup ordering example:
CE06C-16.00-035-K-A
- C R T - - - -
Series
T PCT Body Options
C PCS Body T Retractable Cartridge
M PCM Body V
Pin Diameter*
12.00-16.00 T Series
16.01-25.00 C Series Backup
25.01-40.00 M Series Std Standard Backup
 *Pin diameter to 2 decimal places Long Long Backup
(Backups must be ordered separately)
Pin Type
A Bullet Nose Pin w/ fingers at 0°
B Bullet Nose Pin w/ fingers at 90°
C Bullet Nose 2-way Pin w/ fingers @ 0° ** Cartridge ordering examples:
D Bullet Nose 2-way Pin w/ fingers @ 90° ** C-CRT-16.00-A-STD
E Low Profile Pin w/ fingers at 0° M-CRT-40.00-B-LONG
F Low Profile Pin w/ fingers at 90° C-CRT-19.00-A-STD-T
G Low Profile 2-Way Pin w/ fingers @ 0° **
H Low Profile 2-Way Pin w/ fingers @ 90° **
** Not available on PCT with pin diameters 12.00 - 12.99
Retractable Cartridge w/
Secondary Cylinder Sensing
ENGINEERED PRODUCTS
800-229-0890 www.welkerproducts.com
(DO NOT SCALE DRAWING)
SHEET 13
REPLACEMENT PIN CLAMP CARTRIDGES
SEE SHEET 5 FOR PIN TYPES AND FINGER ORIENTATION
REPLACEMENT BACKUP
INCLUDES A BACKUP ONLY
SEE SHEET 12 FOR BACKUP OPTIONS
OPTION A
STANDARD
BACKUP
OPTION B
LONG
BACKUP
ENGINEERED PRODUCTS
800-229-0890 www.welkerproducts.com
(DO NOT SCALE DRAWING)
SHEET 14
PIN CLAMP DESIGN GUIDELINES
1. FOR HORIZONTAL APPLICATIONS, ORIENTATION OF THE CLAMP FINGER MOVEMENT SHOULD BE PARALLEL TO THE
GROUND FOR ROUND HOLES.
2. PROXIMITY OF SOME WELD APPLICATIONS TO THE PIN CLAMP COULD AFFECT THE LIFE OF THE PIN AND CLAMP
FINGERS.
3. IMPACT LOADING AND EXCESSIVE SIDE LOADING MUST BE AVOIDED. FOR ROBOTICS AND HARD AUTOMATION
APPLICATIONS, THE LOCATING PINS NEED TO ENGAGE AND DISENGAGE AT LOAD AND UNLOAD.
4. WELKER ENGINEERED PRODUCTS DOES NOT RECOMMEND MORE THAN ONE 4-WAY AND ONE 2-WAY LOCATING
DEVICE IN A COMMON GEO SETTING APPLICATION. PIN BIND AND EXCESSIVE SIDE LOAD MAY RESULT. IF A GEO
SETTING APPLICATION REQUIRES MULTIPLE LOCATING DEVICES, CONTACT WELKER.
5. ALL PIN CLAMPS ARE DESIGNED TO BE OPERABLE UP TO 110 psi MAX.
6. PIN CLAMP PNEUMATIC ACTUATORS HAVE INTEGRATED FLOW RESTRICTIVE ORIFICES. FLOW CONTROLS ARE NOT
REQUIRED.